PW091410-22

§@ZAL& Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 OWNER: X
Rapid City Parks Restroom Renovation DATE: August 24, 2010 .
Rapid City, SD ARCHITECT: [X]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 2009-019 CONTRACTOR: [X]
GBA, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: February 16, 2010 FIELD: []
2801 Plant St. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

PO Box 3058 (57709) OTHER: [

Rapid City, SD 57702

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Item A: Paint exterior at restrooms grade 2 paint = $6,200.00

Item B: Grills above urinals = $368.00

Item C: Replace drinking fountains = $2,567.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 359,200.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 9,419.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 368,619.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 9,135.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 377,754.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

ARC International, Inc. GBA, Inc. City of Rapid City -
Parks and Recreation Department
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm nante) OWNER (Firm name)
5808 Sheridan Lake Road 2801 Plant St. 125 Waterloo St.
Rapid City, 7702 PO Box 3058 (57709) Rapid City, SD 57701
Rapid City, SD
ADDRESS % ADDRESS
BY (Sigrrarﬂfﬁ)\/}/ B (Signdt BY (Signature)
Donovan Broberg Bill-Barber 72{&;’( C(%;QA;D Jerry Cole
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
© Z4 |\ §-25-0
DATE DATE DATE

=y

AlA Document G701™ —2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document

was produced by AIA software at 12:37:45 on 08/24/2010 under Order No.5860070679_1 which expires on 03/07/2011, and is not for resale
User Notes: (842158698)

ltem #31





